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Achieve and Believe, Care and Share, Safe and Secure, Enjoy Together 

Attendance for this week 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 

94.8% 94.2% 96.8% 97.6% 99.2% 

Well done to Purple Class for achieving such an amazing attendance result. We had a 
great first week back in school. A reminder: Term time holidays will not be authorised 

unless regarded as exceptional circumstances. However, in all cases, written 
notification must be provided at least two weeks prior to the absence. Leave of 

absence request forms are available at the school office. 

 
A HUGE Thank you! 
 
The PTA would like to thank everyone for the tremendous amount of support in 
donating, attending and supporting the Christmas Fayre in December. There was a 
lovely atmosphere and the class markets were fantastic. A special thank you to the 
children and teachers who worked so hard in producing their merchandise! The PTA 
raised a magnificent £1641.45! 
 
Christmas Production Collections 
 
Another thank you for your generosity! Families who came along to enjoy the various 
Christmas performance were very kind in contributing to collections at the end of the 
performances. The grand total raised was £604.70 which will go towards whole 
school events which all of the children will benefit from.  
 
Year 4 Masterpiece 
 
Remember to look out for our newest masterpiece produced by our budding artists in 
Year 4. Their work is displayed in the main foyer and is a beautiful representation of 
Seaton Sluice First School and our school values. The children involved were Laila, 
Theo, Benjamin, Georgia and Emily. They worked with a local artist, Rachelle Willis 
to create their lovely representation on a large canvas. Here is a preview for you to 
see! Well done Year 4 you should be extremely proud of yourselves! 
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Cover in the school office 
 
Mrs Heslegrave will not be in school for the next two weeks to support her husband 
who will be having an operation. Miss Longstaff will cover the office during her 
absence. We wish Mr Heslegrave a speedy recovery and look forward to having Mrs 
Heslegrave back with us once he has recovered.  
 
Governor’s Attending Assembly 
  
Some of our governors will be attending Celebration Assembly on Thursday 6th 
February. They will be available to chat afterwards and are particularly keen to speak 
with parents with regard to what is going well in school and what could be even 
better. Thank you for your co-operation.  
 
Tanzania Day 
 
Well done to our children for their brilliant efforts in completing their Tanzania Day 
challenges. We have received photos and messages from parents and carers 



 
 
 

 
showing us how much the children have been enjoying these challenges! A 
particular favourite is sharing a special story in candlelight.  
 
 

Celebration Assembly 

Please see below, Eventbrite links to celebration assemblies,  

As usual, password for tickets is assemblytickets 

Thursday 23rd January 2020 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/celebration-assembly-thursday-23rd-january-2020-tick
ets85971813007 

Thursday 30th January 2020 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/celebration-assembly-thursday-30th-january-2020-tick
ets85971903277 

Thursday 6th February 2020 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/celebration-assembly-thursday-6th-february-2020-tick
ets85972256333 

Thursday 13th February 2020 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/celebration-assembly-thursday-13th-february-2020-tic
kets85972300465 
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DATES FOR THE DIARY- SPRING TERM 

 
Fri 10th Jan IPad Music Y4 1-2pm 
Mon 13th Jan NUFC Literacy Stars begins for Y3/Y4 am 
Mon 13th Jan Futsal Play Reception and Y1 
Thurs 16th Jan Y1 Godly Play (pm) 
Fri 17th Jan Ipad Music Y4 1-2pm 
Mon 20th Jan Knowledge of the World Week 
Tues 21st Jan Tanzania Day 
Fri 24th Jan YEAR 3 CLASS ASSEMBLY 9am 
Fri 24th Jan Ipad Music Y4 1-2pm 
Tues 28th Jan Y4 Showing Potential Testing (am) 
Tues 28th Jan Reception Stay and Play 9am-9:45am 
Wed 29th Jan Reception Stay and Play 9am-9:45am 
Fri 31st Jan Ipad Music Y4 1-2pm 
Tues 4th Feb Safer Internet Day 
Wed 5th Feb Rock Steady Crew Assembly (am) 
Thurs 6th Feb Governor’s Attending Assembly 
Fri 7th Feb Ipad Music Y4 1-2pm 
Fri 7th Feb Y4 Showing Potential Academy 1-2:30pm 
Tues 11th Feb Y3 Personal Challenge Festival (am) 
Wed 12th Feb Gas Works Safety Assembly 
Fri 14th Feb PTA Valentine’s Tea 2:00-3:15pm 
Fri 14th Feb-Mon 24th Feb SPRING HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Thurs 27th Feb Y1 Godly Play (pm) 
Fri 28th Feb Y4 Showing Potential Academy (NHFS) 1-2:30pm 
Thurs 5th Mar World Book Day 
Fri 6th Mar YEAR 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY 
Fri 6th Mar Y4 Showing Potential Academy (HVFS) 1-2:30pm 
Wed 11th Mar National Sing Up Day 
Fri 13th Mar Sport Relief  
Fri 13th Mar Y4 Showing Potential Academy (SSFS) 1-2:30pm 
Tues 17th Mar Y3/4 Athletics Competition at SSMS (am)- 5 boys, 5 girls 
Thurs 26th Mar Y1 Godly Play (pm) 
Mon 30th Mar Y4 Cycling Experience 
Tues 31st Mar Y4 Cycling Experience 
Wed 1st Apr Y4 Cycling Experience 
Tues 31st Mar Parental Consultations R-Y4 3:30-6:00pm Nursery 1:30pm 
Wed 1st Apr Parental Consultations R-Y4 3:30-6:00 pm Nursery 1:30pm 
Fri 3rd Apr SVLP Teacher Training Day 
Thurs 4th Apr-Mon 20th Apr EASTER HOLIDAYS 

 


